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‘ 728 PENSIONS.

CHAP. 42

of two hundred and fifty dollars, which is the unexpended balance appro-
priated by the state-of Maine for the completion of the Gilmore brook
road, so-called, be transferred to and appropriated towards the repair
of the Devoe brook road, so-called, in said Eagle Lake.

Approved March 15, 1929.

Chapter 40.

Resolve, Providing for a Stale Pension for Henry W, Boynton of Jefferson.

Henry W. Boynton, state pension. Resolved: That a pension of twelve
dollars per month be and hereby is, granted to Henry W. Boynton of
Jefferson, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers
and their dependents. Said pension shall begin on July. first, nineteen
hundred and twenty-nine and continue until otherwise provided by the

legislature.
Approved March 15, 1929.

Chapter 41.

Resolve, in Favor of Rena Cooley.

Rena Cooley, state pension. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated the sum of three hundred dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty, and the sum of three hundred dol-
lars for the year ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and thirty-one,
to be paid in quarterly payments of seventy-five dollars each, to Rena
Cooley of Augusta, for and in behalf of herself and her minor children,
Violet and Evely, under the supervision of the governor and council.

Approved March 15, 1929,

- Chapter 42.

Resolve, Providing for a State Pension for Charlotte Hill, of Biddeford.

Charlotte Hill, state pension. Resolved: That a pension of two hun-
dred dollars per year be, and hereby is, granted to Charlotte Hill, of
Biddeford, to be paid quarterly from the fund appropriated for pensions
for teachers. Said pension shall begin on the first day of July, nineteen
hundred and twenty-nine, and continue until otherwise provided by the

legislature.
Approved March 15, 1929,
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